
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Sandoval, Chair; Herndon, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Clark, Kashmann

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Tuesday, September 27, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District (UDFCD), doing 

business as Mile High Flood District, by adding 

$1,150,000 in UDFCD Funds and $1,150,000 of City 

funds for a new total of $7,000,000 for final construction 

of flood control improvements for the Irondale Gulch 

tributaries in conjunction with 56th Avenue improvements 

in Council District 11. No change to agreement duration 

(201950441-03/ DOTI- 202264480-03).

22-1163

Amends a contract with RIOS, Inc. by adding $603,982 

for a new total of $932,222 and 2 years for a new end 

date of 7-14-2024 for design work associated with Phase 

I Skyline Park improvements as part of the Elevate 

Denver Bond Program, including an area added to the 

Phase I scope, in Council District 9 (201952628-02 / 

202263105).

22-1170

Approves a Parks Use Agreement with the German 

American Chamber of Commerce (GACC) - Colorado 

Chapter for the 2022 Christkindl Market at Civic Center 

Park in Council District 10 (PARKS - 202264347-00).

22-1171

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22230
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22237
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22238

